## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3820854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SIMON MAGARILL	04/05/2016	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ULTRAVISION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	4542 MCEWEN RD		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75244		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8870410
Patent Number:	8870413
Application Number:	14630500
Patent Number:	9234642
Patent Number:	9212803
Application Number:	14968520
Application Number:	14992680

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)732-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972)732-1001

**Email:** docketing@slatermatsil.com

Correspondent Name: SLATER MATSIL, LLP
Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON ROAD

Address Line 2: STE. 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UVI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVA CHUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Ava Chuang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

503774209 PATENT REEL: 038222 FRAME: 0693

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=UVI Assignment - Magarill#page1.tif

source=UVI Assignment - Magarill#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038222 FRAME: 0694 WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, of residence as listed, have performed design services for Ultravision Holdings, LLC, which is now Ultravision Technologies, LLC ("Ultravision"), and the result of such design services have been incorporated into the description of patents and patent applications ("Patents") filed by Utlravision claiming the benefit of U.S. provisional patent applications 61/677,340, 61/377,346, and 61/677,352, a current list of which is attached hereto;

WHEREAS, it has been brought to my attention that results of my design services may include inventions claimed in the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Ultravision Technologies, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of TX, United States, with its principal office at 4542 McEwen Rd, Dallas, TX 75244 United States, is, by previous agreement, owner of my entire right, title and interest, if any, in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all future non-provisional applications including divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue all Patents, insofar as my interest is concerned, to said Assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest. I declare that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting the Patents, and at the expense of said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year;

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR AND NAME	Simon Magarill
DATE	04/05/2016
RESIDENCE	Cincinnati, Ohio, United States

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Docket No.	US Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Status	US Patent No.	Issue Date
UVI-001	13/836,612	03/15/2013	Optical Panel for LED Light Source	Issued	8,870,410	10/28/2014
UVI-001C1	14/137,343	12/20/2013	Optical Panel for LED Light Source	Issued	8,870,413	10/28/2014
UVI-002	13/836,517	03/15/2013	Heat Sink for LED Light Source	Issued	8,974,077	03/10/2015
UVI-002C1	14/137,306	12/20/2013	Heat Sink for LED Light Source	Issued	8,985,806	03/24/2015
UVI-002C2	14/630,500	02/24/2015	Light Assembly for Providing Substantially Uniform Illumination	Pending		
UVI-002C3	14/635,907	03/02/2015	Billboard with Light Assembly for Substantially Uniform Illumination	Issued	9,234,642	01/12/2016
UVI-002C4	14/706,634	05/07/2015	LED Light Assembly with Three-Part Lens	Issued	9,212,803	05/07/2015
UVI-002C5	14/968,520	12/14/2015	Light Assembly for Providing Substantially Uniform Illumination	Pending		
UVI-002C6	14/992,680	01/11/2016	Forty-eight by Fourteen Foot Outdoor Billboard to Be Illuminated Using Only Two Lighting Assemblies	Pending		
UVI-003	13/836,710	03/15/2013	Structure for Protecting LED Light Source from Moisture	Issued	9,062,873	06/23/2015
UVI-003C1	14/137,380	12/20/2013	Structure for Protecting LED Light Source from Moisture	Issued	9,068,738	06/30/2015

Page 2 of 2

Assignment